POLICE



DEPARTMENT

No.A1-67528/2022/DR

District Police Office,
Kozhikode Rural

Spkkdrl.pol@kerala.gov.in

04962523031

Dated.11-08-2023

DO No. 492/2023/DR

Sub: Polis Estt: Transfer and Posting of Reserve Assistant Sub Inspector of Police -

Admitting order issued reg

Ref : SO No. 127/2023/KR dated 07.08.2023

The following Reserve Assistant Sub Inspector of Police are transferred and posted to Kozhikode Rural Unit vide reference cited .

SI No	Genl. No	Name	PEN	Present Unit	Posted to
1	D 6307	Rajeevan P	168971	Kannur City	DHQ,Kozhikode Rural
2	D 6264	Rajan K K	147877	Kannur Rural	DHQ,Kozhikode Rural
3	W 1475	AjayaKumar	147483	Wayanad	DHQ,Kozhikode Rural
4	D 6657	Kishore Kumar T.K	147940	Kannur City	DHQ,Kozhikode Rural
5	D 6661	Shaji P	169216	Kannur Rural	DHQ,Kozhikode Rural
6	D 6668	Sujith Kumar	147996	Kannur City	DHQ,Kozhikode Rural

Officers concerned will relieve/admit the incumbents forthwith and report compliance. Make necessary entries in iAPS Strength Module and E- Roll.

10-08-2023 KARUPPASAMY R IPS, District Police Chief

To : The Individuals.

Copy To : Deputy Inspector General of Police, Kannur Range, Kannur for favour of

information.

District Police Chiefs Kannur City, Kannur Rural and Wayanad for

information.

AC DHO Kozhikode Rural for necessary action and report compliance. Addl.SP, AA, Manager, All JSs, FCS, Cashiers, SA, HC, CA to DPC and

all sections in DPO for information.

DO File.



